Fixed Charge and Variable Charge, be deemed to be supply under and in 
accordance with the provisions of this Agreement. Provided further that such 
supply of electricity from any alternative source shall be limited to 180(one 
eighty) days at a time and 365(three hundred and sixty five) days for the 
entire Contract Period. For the avoidance of doubt, the Parties agree that in 
the event the Utility rejects any supply of electricity offered hereunder from an 
alternative source, the Supplier shall be deemed to be in compliance with this

[...]

illustration, if (a) the Bid Date occurs in March 2015; (b)the appointed date 
occurs in May 2019; and (c) WPI increases by 20% (twenty percent) between 
January 31, 2015 and January 31, 2019, the Fixed Charge for the Accounting 
Year commencing from April 1, 2019 shall be 104% (one hundred and four 
percent) of the Base Fixed Charge. 

11.4 Computation of Fixed Charge 

11.4.1 Subject to the provisions of this Clause 11.4, the Base Fixed Charge, as 
corrected for variation in WPI Index in accordance with Clause 11.3shall be 
the Fixed Charge payable for Availability in each month of the relevant

[...]

Parties shall bear their respective Force Majeure Costs and neither Party 
shall be required to pay to the other Party any costs thereof. 

17.7 Termination Notice for Force Majeure Event 

If a Force Majeure Event subsists for a period of 180 (one hundred and 
eighty) days or more within a continuous period of 365 (three hundred and 
sixty five) days, either Party may in its discretion terminate this Agreement by 
issuing a Termination Notice to the other Party without being liable in any 
manner whatsoever, save as provided in this Article 17, and upon issue of 
such Termination Notice, this Agreement shall, notwithstanding anything to